SOLID TANTALUM POLYMER CAPACITORS
82www.exxelia.com Page revised 01/21tantalum@exxelia.com
Polymer tantalum capacitors
Ultra low ESR
High capacitance
SMD
Polarized
 ELECTRICAL AND CLIMATIC CHARACTERISTICS

MARKING, PACKAGING, CONSTRUCTION:
see general characteristics
HOW TO ORDER
Commercial description Model Case Capacitance in µF Tolerance in % DC Voltage Termination
CTP42 D 150µF 20% 50V S
EXXELIA PN Model code Case Capacitance code Tolerance code DC Voltage code Termination
CTP42 D 157 M 050 S
Expressed in pF with 3 digits: 2
digits for the value and the third for the
multiplier
K = 10%
M = 20%
Expressed in volt
with 3 digits
Commercial description / EXXELIA PN
S = hot solder dipped (non RoHS)
        F = hot solder dipped 100% Sn(RoHS)
CTP42
MOLDED CASES - SMD
CTP42
Operating temperature –55°C +105°C
Damp heat 56 days
Capacitance range 68µF  1200µF
Tolerance ±10% - ±20%
Voltage range 16V  75V
Max. capacitance change –55°C –25%
Max. capacitance change +85°C +15%
Max. capacitance change +105°C +25%
Maximum DF at +20°C see table
Maximum DF at –55°C see table
Maximum DF at +85°C 1,2 x lim. 20°C
Maximum DF at +105°C 1,2 x lim. 20°C
Max. leakage current at +20°C see table
Max. leakage current at +85°C 10 x lim. 20°C
Max. leakage current at +105°C 10 x lim. 20°C / UC
 Max. ESR at 100kHz +20°C see table
SOLID TANTALUM POLYMER CAPACITORS
83www.exxelia.com Page revised 01/21tantalum@exxelia.com
CTP42
MOLDED CASES - SMD
STANDARD RATINGS - ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Capacitance
100Hz +20°C